# REPLY TO QUERY REGARDING TRADING ACTIVITY

Like 0 🔰 Tweet G+

# + Share

\* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	JACKSPEED CORPORATION LIMITED
Company Registration No.	199300300W
Announcement submitted on behalf of	JACKSPEED CORPORATION LIMITED
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	JACKSPEED CORPORATION LIMITED
Announcement is submitted by *	Chua Sze Chyi
Designation *	Joint Company Secretary
Date & Time of Broadcast	05-Mar-2013 17:47:05
Announcement No.	00065

#### >> ANNOUNCEMENT DETAILS

The details of the announcement start here ...

This reply is in response to a query by the Singapore Exchange on *	05/03/2013
Description *	Please refer to attachment.
Attachments	Announcement_Reply_to_SGX_queries_on_the_trading_activities_5March2013.pdf Total size =6K (2048K size limit recommended)

## JACKSPEED CORPORATION LIMITED

Registration No. 199300300W (Incorporated in Singapore)

## REPLY TO SGX QUERIES REGARDING TRADING ACTIVITY

The Board of Directors of Jackspeed Corporation Limited (the "Company") would like to respond to the following queries raised by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") dated 5 March 2013 ("SGX Query") as follows:

#### SGX Query 1:

Are you aware of any information not previously announced concerning you (the issuer), your subsidiaries or associated companies which, if known, might explain the trading? If yes, the information must be announced immediately.

## Company's response to SGX Query 1:

The Board is not aware of any information not previously announced concerning the Company, its subsidiaries or associated companies which, if known, might explain the trading today.

## SGX Query 2:

Are you aware of any other possible explanation for the trading?

## Company's response to SGX Query 2:

The Board is not aware of any other possible explanation for the trading.

#### SGX Query 3:

Can you confirm your compliance with the listing rules and, in particular, listing rule 703?

#### Company's response to SGX Query 3:

The Board confirms that the Company is in compliance with the listing rules of SGX-ST and in particular Listing Rule 703.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Yap Kian Peng Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer 5 March 2013